named protected person, in and to the following described real property in the County of Linn, 
State of Oregon: 

Lot 7, Block 2. MOUNTAIN VIEW ADDITION, in the City of Albany. County of Linn and 
State of Oregon. 

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ANO N0/100 DOLLARS ($188,000.00). ' (See ORS 93.030) 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, and the second p~f1y's heirs, 
successors-in-Interest and assigns forever. · 1 ·o .. , < 1 · 

. ,1 IJ 

IN W ITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument; if .'first party is a